CQ Crane Hire Gold Rush 2022 powered by Pedders

Willson Timing
willsontiming@outlook.com
www.willsontiming.com
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Results

Race/Rally 0 - 2000cc

Num
7

4

19
130
11
14

21

126

12
13

Driver

Gavin Taylor
Tyson Cowie
Ben Barnes
Ross Mackay
Stephen Peatey
Mark Boyd
Nicholas Ashwin
Rod Thomas
Scott Doyle
Benjamyn Preston
Kristopher Day
Kristopher Chant
Stephen Bensen
Ross Angelo
Anthony Buenen

Brian Munn

Best Lap
01:52.937
01:57.716
01:58.095
01:58.589
02:00.851
02:00.915
02:03.909
02:04.364
02:06.575
02:10.722
02:11.711
02:12.541
02:16.013
02:17.034
02:32.449

Race/Rally 2001cc - 4000cc

Num
38
41
42
36
33
44
31

Driver

Blaise Paris

Raymond Vandersee

Paul Bond

Ben Gersekowski
Leo Rodriguez
Robert Oshlack

Jason Moffat

Best Lap
01:49.316
01:49.692
01:53.643
01:58.335
02:03.140
02:03.183
02:04.157

Round_1
01:53.726
02:23.619
02:02.584
01:59.823
02:02.502
02:06.476
02:07.114
02:08.148
02:08.756
02:18.445

02:11.711

02:30.780
DNS
02:22.429
02:40.866
DNS

Round_1
01:50.872
01:54.051
01:57.046
02:06.273

02:03.140

02:07.067
02:06.367

Round_2
01:52.937
01:57.716
01:58.095
01:58.589
02:00.851
02:00.915
02:03.909
02:04.364
02:06.575
02:10.722
02:12.045
02:12.541
02:16.013
02:17.034
02:32.449
DNS

Round_2

01:49.316
01:49.692
01:53.643
01:58.335
02:09.076

02:03.183
02:04.157
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32
40
35
9
10
22
128
69

Rodney Hansen
Brian Brosnan
Glen Wesener
Grant Pratt
Robin Manning
Dean Van ltallie

Brendon Wrigley

Maxwell Stephenson

02:05.025
02:06.057
02:10.531
02:18.524
02:21.841
02:27.993
02:31.839
02:56.753

Race/Rally 4001cc and over

Num
51
43
48
46
56
57
53
52
49
24
47
54
59
45
55
58
125
50

Driver

Geoffrey Olholm
Jason Holt

Timothy Hall

Waine Gersekowski
Ben Brosnan
Simon Boss-Walker
Roger Pfeiffer

Glen Menzies
Matthew Crouch
Paul Ledgerwood
Joshua Theuerkauf
Mark Horder
James Hodgson
Victor Gersekowski
Brendon Purnell
Eric Stanley

David Malone

Rick Chisholm

Best Lap
01:53.768
02:01.401
02:03.780
02:04.534
02:05.306
02:06.836
02:07.552
02:08.476
02:10.020
02:11.163
02:11.555
02:12.829
02:13.956
02:17.742
02:23.061
02:31.458
02:31.620
03:04.048

02:06.868
02:09.051
02:10.531
02:18.524
02:21.841
02:34.256
02:38.564
02:58.862

Round_1
01:54.177
02:03.504
02:10.516
02:05.098
02:10.363
02:09.239
02:15.638
02:11.296
02:14.897
02:21.100
02:15.589
02:17.439
02:18.550
02:24.804
02:26.930
02:32.828
02:35.605
03:04.048

02:05.025
02:06.057
02:15.325
DNS

DNS
02:27.993
02:31.839
02:56.753

Round_2
01:53.768
02:01.401
02:03.780
02:04.534
02:05.306
02:06.836
02:07.552
02:08.476
02:10.020
02:11.163
02:11.555
02:12.829
02:13.956
02:17.742
02:23.061
02:31.458
02:31.620
DNS
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Race/Rally 4WD 3501cc and over

Num
60
94
66

Driver
Dylan Cothill

Cameron Freeman

Phillip Sutcliffe

Best Lap
01:47.290
01:49.739
01:50.926

Race/Rally 4WD up to 3500cc

Num
28
67
64
131
63
90
87
91
83
92
62
65
84
89
88
82
132
81
26
68

Driver

Cody Davidson
Philip Heafey
Clay Weston

Zak Davidson
Colin O'Brien
Christopher Ryan
Wayne Menzies
Chris Latimer
Luke Barnes
Graeme Colls
Aaron Dunkerton
Peter McPhee
Kyle Baxter
Matthew Davidson
Roger Buratto
Chris Baxter
Adrian McPhee
lan Loxton

Wayne Rosenberg

Daryl Watson

Best Lap
01:47.855
01:49.653
01:51.740
01:56.449
01:57.409
01:57.549
01:58.580
01:58.622
02:02.137
02:02.234
02:04.422
02:07.566
02:08.339
02:09.678
02:10.881
02:11.855
02:14.139
02:16.331
02:46.529

Round_1
01:48.241
01:52.603
01:55.364

Round_1
02:10.301
02:00.694
01:56.246
02:11.152
01:58.695
01:58.793
01:59.704
02:05.769
02:05.708
02:02.530
DNF

02:07.992
02:10.777
02:18.709
02:12.888
02:12.995
02:25.652
02:17.650

02:46.529

DNS

Round_2

01:47.290
01:49.739
01:50.926

Round_2
01:47.855
01:49.653
01:51.740
01:56.449
01:57.409
01:57.549
01:58.580
01:58.622
02:02.137
02:02.234
02:04.422
02:07.566
02:08.339
02:09.678
02:10.881
02:11.855
02:14.139
02:16.331
DNS

DNS
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80
85
93

Peter Murphy

Wayne Rosenberg

Adrian McPhee

Road Registered 0 - 2000cc

Num
74
76
15
73
72
79
16
78
71
77

Driver

Darren Brent
Shane Murphy
Zackery Abt
Keith Honour
John Kingston
Allan Faulks

Zackery O'donnell-Booth

David Griffiths

Peter Quinn

Stephen Callaghan

Best Lap
02:02.729
02:06.382
02:15.267
02:15.487
02:16.821
02:17.433
02:18.331
02:18.794
02:21.784
02:49.510

DNS
DNS
DNS

Round_1

02:02.729

02:10.949
02:20.410
02:17.999
02:19.504
02:22.408
02:25.513
02:19.635
02:24.164

02:49.510

Road Registered 2001cc - 4000cc

Num
110
127
129
25
109
37
108
116
20
106

Driver

John Martin
Blake Morgan
Brett Marsh
Matt Taylor
James Scott
Derek Holstein
Mercury Lien
Christopher Nilon
Brett Kirkland
Scott Gehrke

Best Lap
01:54.009
02:00.964
02:06.596
02:06.771
02:07.518
02:07.741
02:08.915
02:09.351
02:11.556
02:14.482

Round_1
01:54.152
02:01.673
02:09.405
02:08.174
02:09.307
02:09.123
02:16.831
02:11.482
02:14.477
02:17.201

DNS
DNS
DNS

Round_2

02:02.808

02:06.382
02:15.267
02:15.487
02:16.821
02:17.433
02:18.331
02:18.794
02:21.784
02:49.511

Round_2

01:54.009
02:00.964
02:06.596
02:06.771
02:07.518
02:07.741
02:08.915
02:09.351
02:11.556
02:14.482
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02:19.808
02:22.260

03:40.931
02:28.588

114 Ross Johnson
107 Evans Maminingo

Road Registered 4001cc and over

Num Driver Best Lap Round_1
23 Mark Crespan 01:56.849 02:02.626
117 John White 01:58.537  02:01.188
115 Simon Sullivan 02:08.390  02:11.066
123 Ross Dalton 02:08.591 02:26.517
122 Andre Fuller 02:08.859 02:11.749
134 Lambro Conomos 02:13.041 02:18.084
119 Bruce Dekker 02:14.338 02:48.881
95 Stephen Hyslop 02:14.782 02:24.285
120 Darren Hansford 02:24.281 02:24.281
121 Win Marsh 02:26.187 02:36.087
30 Raymond Hobbs 02:29.947 02:36.610
96 Doug Hawkins 03:06.138 03:07.485
118 Graham Dilley 05:40.853  05:40.853

02:19.808
02:22.260

Round_2
01:56.849
01:58.537
02:08.390
02:08.591
02:08.859
02:13.041
02:14.338
02:14.782
02:26.171
02:26.187
02:29.947
03:06.138
DNS

Road Registered 4WD 3501cc and over

Num Driver Best Lap Round_1
98 Wayne Stevens 01:57.009 01:58.257
97 Jake Keleher 02:04.642 02:10.879
112 Jason McGarry 02:07.248 02:09.588

Road Registered 4WD up to 3500cc

Num Driver Best Lap Round_1
99 Scott Budd 01:59.712 02:04.021
102 Nathan Pullos 02:03.303 02:05.509

Round_2

01:57.009
02:04.642
02:07.248

Round_2
01:59.712
02:03.303
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27
103
105
17
86

Nicholas Horsburgh
Paul Frank

Donald Abt

Jacob Martin

Kobi Martin

02:04.727
02:06.585
02:06.710
02:07.618
02:11.231

DNF

02:08.707
02:08.777
02:10.603
02:13.062

02:04.727
02:06.585
02:06.710
02:07.618
02:11.231
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