



CQ Crane Hire Gold Rush 2022 powered by Pedders - Results

Race/Rally 0 - 2000cc

Num	Driver	Best Lap	Round_1	Round_2
7	Gavin Taylor	01:52.937	01:53.726	<u>01:52.937</u>
4	Tyson Cowie	01:57.716	02:23.619	<u>01:57.716</u>
19	Ben Barnes	01:58.095	02:02.584	<u>01:58.095</u>
130	Ross Mackay	01:58.589	01:59.823	<u>01:58.589</u>
11	Stephen Peatey	02:00.851	02:02.502	<u>02:00.851</u>
14	Mark Boyd	02:00.915	02:06.476	<u>02:00.915</u>
1	Nicholas Ashwin	02:03.909	02:07.114	<u>02:03.909</u>
21	Rod Thomas	02:04.364	02:08.148	<u>02:04.364</u>
5	Scott Doyle	02:06.575	02:08.756	<u>02:06.575</u>
126	Benjamyn Preston	02:10.722	02:18.445	<u>02:10.722</u>
2	Kristopher Day	02:11.711	<u>02:11.711</u>	02:12.045
3	Kristopher Chant	02:12.541	02:30.780	<u>02:12.541</u>
12	Stephen Bensen	02:16.013	DNS	<u>02:16.013</u>
13	Ross Angelo	02:17.034	02:22.429	<u>02:17.034</u>
8	Anthony Buenen	02:32.449	02:40.866	<u>02:32.449</u>
6	Brian Munn	:	DNS	DNS

Race/Rally 2001cc - 4000cc

Num	Driver	Best Lap	Round_1	Round_2
38	Blaise Paris	01:49.316	01:50.872	<u>01:49.316</u>
41	Raymond Vandersee	01:49.692	01:54.051	<u>01:49.692</u>
42	Paul Bond	01:53.643	01:57.046	<u>01:53.643</u>
36	Ben Gersekowski	01:58.335	02:06.273	<u>01:58.335</u>
33	Leo Rodriguez	02:03.140	<u>02:03.140</u>	02:09.076
44	Robert Oshlack	02:03.183	02:07.067	<u>02:03.183</u>
31	Jason Moffat	02:04.157	02:06.367	<u>02:04.157</u>



Willson Timing willsontiming@outlook.com www.willsontiming.com



CQ Crane Hire Gold Rush 2022 powered by Pedders - Results

32	Rodney Hansen	02:05.025	02:06.868	<u>02:05.025</u>
40	Brian Brosnan	02:06.057	02:09.051	<u>02:06.057</u>
35	Glen Wesener	02:10.531	<u>02:10.531</u>	02:15.325
9	Grant Pratt	02:18.524	<u>02:18.524</u>	DNS
10	Robin Manning	02:21.841	<u>02:21.841</u>	DNS
22	Dean Van Itallie	02:27.993	02:34.256	<u>02:27.993</u>
128	Brendon Wrigley	02:31.839	02:38.564	<u>02:31.839</u>
69	Maxwell Stephenson	02:56.753	02:58.862	<u>02:56.753</u>

Race/Rally 4001cc and over

Driver	Best Lap	Round_1	Round_2
Geoffrey Olholm	01:53.768	01:54.177	<u>01:53.768</u>
Jason Holt	02:01.401	02:03.504	<u>02:01.401</u>
Timothy Hall	02:03.780	02:10.516	<u>02:03.780</u>
Waine Gersekowski	02:04.534	02:05.098	<u>02:04.534</u>
Ben Brosnan	02:05.306	02:10.363	<u>02:05.306</u>
Simon Boss-Walker	02:06.836	02:09.239	<u>02:06.836</u>
Roger Pfeiffer	02:07.552	02:15.638	<u>02:07.552</u>
Glen Menzies	02:08.476	02:11.296	<u>02:08.476</u>
Matthew Crouch	02:10.020	02:14.897	<u>02:10.020</u>
Paul Ledgerwood	02:11.163	02:21.100	<u>02:11.163</u>
Joshua Theuerkauf	02:11.555	02:15.589	<u>02:11.555</u>
Mark Horder	02:12.829	02:17.439	<u>02:12.829</u>
James Hodgson	02:13.956	02:18.550	<u>02:13.956</u>
Victor Gersekowski	02:17.742	02:24.804	<u>02:17.742</u>
Brendon Purnell	02:23.061	02:26.930	<u>02:23.061</u>
Eric Stanley	02:31.458	02:32.828	<u>02:31.458</u>
David Malone	02:31.620	02:35.605	<u>02:31.620</u>
Rick Chisholm	03:04.048	<u>03:04.048</u>	DNS
	Geoffrey Olholm Jason Holt Timothy Hall Waine Gersekowski Ben Brosnan Simon Boss-Walker Roger Pfeiffer Glen Menzies Matthew Crouch Paul Ledgerwood Joshua Theuerkauf Mark Horder James Hodgson Victor Gersekowski Brendon Purnell Eric Stanley David Malone	Geoffrey Olholm 01:53.768 Jason Holt 02:01.401 Timothy Hall 02:03.780 Waine Gersekowski 02:04.534 Ben Brosnan 02:05.306 Simon Boss-Walker 02:06.836 Roger Pfeiffer 02:07.552 Glen Menzies 02:08.476 Matthew Crouch 02:10.020 Paul Ledgerwood 02:11.163 Joshua Theuerkauf 02:11.555 Mark Horder 02:12.829 James Hodgson 02:13.956 Victor Gersekowski 02:17.742 Brendon Purnell 02:23.061 Eric Stanley 02:31.458 David Malone 02:31.620	Geoffrey Olholm 01:53.768 01:54.177 Jason Holt 02:01.401 02:03.504 Timothy Hall 02:03.780 02:10.516 Waine Gersekowski 02:04.534 02:05.098 Ben Brosnan 02:05.306 02:10.363 Simon Boss-Walker 02:06.836 02:09.239 Roger Pfeiffer 02:07.552 02:15.638 Glen Menzies 02:08.476 02:11.296 Matthew Crouch 02:10.020 02:14.897 Paul Ledgerwood 02:11.163 02:21.100 Joshua Theuerkauf 02:11.555 02:15.589 Mark Horder 02:12.829 02:17.439 James Hodgson 02:13.956 02:18.550 Victor Gersekowski 02:17.742 02:24.804 Brendon Purnell 02:23.061 02:26.930 Eric Stanley 02:31.458 02:32.828 David Malone 02:31.620 02:35.605





CQ Crane Hire Gold Rush 2022 powered by Pedders - Results

Race/Rally 4WD 3501cc and over

Num	Driver	Best Lap	Round_1	Round_2
60	Dylan Cothill	01:47.290	01:48.241	<u>01:47.290</u>
94	Cameron Freeman	01:49.739	01:52.603	<u>01:49.739</u>
66	Phillip Sutcliffe	01:50.926	01:55.364	01:50.926

Race/Rally 4WD up to 3500cc

Num	Driver	Best Lap	Round_1	Round_2
28	Cody Davidson	01:47.855	02:10.301	<u>01:47.855</u>
67	Philip Heafey	01:49.653	02:00.694	<u>01:49.653</u>
64	Clay Weston	01:51.740	01:56.246	<u>01:51.740</u>
131	Zak Davidson	01:56.449	02:11.152	<u>01:56.449</u>
63	Colin O'Brien	01:57.409	01:58.695	<u>01:57.409</u>
90	Christopher Ryan	01:57.549	01:58.793	<u>01:57.549</u>
87	Wayne Menzies	01:58.580	01:59.704	<u>01:58.580</u>
91	Chris Latimer	01:58.622	02:05.769	<u>01:58.622</u>
83	Luke Barnes	02:02.137	02:05.708	<u>02:02.137</u>
92	Graeme Colls	02:02.234	02:02.530	<u>02:02.234</u>
62	Aaron Dunkerton	02:04.422	DNF	<u>02:04.422</u>
65	Peter McPhee	02:07.566	02:07.992	<u>02:07.566</u>
84	Kyle Baxter	02:08.339	02:10.777	<u>02:08.339</u>
89	Matthew Davidson	02:09.678	02:18.709	<u>02:09.678</u>
88	Roger Buratto	02:10.881	02:12.888	<u>02:10.881</u>
82	Chris Baxter	02:11.855	02:12.995	<u>02:11.855</u>
132	Adrian McPhee	02:14.139	02:25.652	<u>02:14.139</u>
81	lan Loxton	02:16.331	02:17.650	<u>02:16.331</u>
26	Wayne Rosenberg	02:46.529	<u>02:46.529</u>	DNS
68	Daryl Watson	:	DNS	DNS



Willson Timing willsontiming@outlook.com www.willsontiming.com



CQ Crane Hire Gold Rush 2022 powered by Pedders - Results

80	Peter Murphy	:	DNS	DNS
85	Wayne Rosenberg	:	DNS	DNS
93	Adrian McPhee	;,	DNS	DNS

Road Registered 0 - 2000cc

Num	Driver	Best Lap	Round_1	Round_2
74	Darren Brent	02:02.729	<u>02:02.729</u>	02:02.808
76	Shane Murphy	02:06.382	02:10.949	<u>02:06.382</u>
15	Zackery Abt	02:15.267	02:20.410	<u>02:15.267</u>
73	Keith Honour	02:15.487	02:17.999	<u>02:15.487</u>
72	John Kingston	02:16.821	02:19.504	<u>02:16.821</u>
79	Allan Faulks	02:17.433	02:22.408	<u>02:17.433</u>
16	Zackery O'donnell-Booth	02:18.331	02:25.513	<u>02:18.331</u>
78	David Griffiths	02:18.794	02:19.635	<u>02:18.794</u>
71	Peter Quinn	02:21.784	02:24.164	<u>02:21.784</u>
77	Stephen Callaghan	02:49.510	<u>02:49.510</u>	02:49.511

Road Registered 2001cc - 4000cc

Num	Driver	Best Lap	Round_1	Round_2
110	John Martin	01:54.009	01:54.152	<u>01:54.009</u>
127	Blake Morgan	02:00.964	02:01.673	<u>02:00.964</u>
129	Brett Marsh	02:06.596	02:09.405	<u>02:06.596</u>
25	Matt Taylor	02:06.771	02:08.174	<u>02:06.771</u>
109	James Scott	02:07.518	02:09.307	<u>02:07.518</u>
37	Derek Holstein	02:07.741	02:09.123	<u>02:07.741</u>
108	Mercury Lien	02:08.915	02:16.831	<u>02:08.915</u>
116	Christopher Nilon	02:09.351	02:11.482	<u>02:09.351</u>
20	Brett Kirkland	02:11.556	02:14.477	<u>02:11.556</u>
106	Scott Gehrke	02:14.482	02:17.201	<u>02:14.482</u>





CQ Crane Hire Gold Rush 2022 powered by Pedders - Results

114	Ross Johnson	02:19.808	03:40.931	<u>02:19.808</u>
107	Evans Maminingo	02:22.260	02:28.588	02:22.260

Road Registered 4001cc and over

Num	Driver	Best Lap	Round_1	Round_2
23	Mark Crespan	01:56.849	02:02.626	<u>01:56.849</u>
117	John White	01:58.537	02:01.188	<u>01:58.537</u>
115	Simon Sullivan	02:08.390	02:11.066	<u>02:08.390</u>
123	Ross Dalton	02:08.591	02:26.517	<u>02:08.591</u>
122	Andre Fuller	02:08.859	02:11.749	<u>02:08.859</u>
134	Lambro Conomos	02:13.041	02:18.084	<u>02:13.041</u>
119	Bruce Dekker	02:14.338	02:48.881	<u>02:14.338</u>
95	Stephen Hyslop	02:14.782	02:24.285	<u>02:14.782</u>
120	Darren Hansford	02:24.281	<u>02:24.281</u>	02:26.171
121	Win Marsh	02:26.187	02:36.087	<u>02:26.187</u>
30	Raymond Hobbs	02:29.947	02:36.610	<u>02:29.947</u>
96	Doug Hawkins	03:06.138	03:07.485	<u>03:06.138</u>
118	Graham Dilley	05:40.853	<u>05:40.853</u>	DNS

Road Registered 4WD 3501cc and over

Num	Driver	Best Lap	Round_1	Round_2
98	Wayne Stevens	01:57.009	01:58.257	<u>01:57.009</u>
97	Jake Keleher	02:04.642	02:10.879	02:04.642
112	Jason McGarry	02:07.248	02:09.588	02:07.248

Road Registered 4WD up to 3500cc

Num	Driver	Best Lap	Round_1	Round_2
99	Scott Budd	01:59.712	02:04.021	<u>01:59.712</u>
102	Nathan Pullos	02:03.303	02:05.509	<u>02:03.303</u>



Willson Timing willsontiming@outlook.com www.willsontiming.com



CQ Crane Hire Gold Rush 2022 powered by Pedders - Results

27	Nicholas Horsburgh	02:04.727	DNF	<u>02:04.727</u>
103	Paul Frank	02:06.585	02:08.707	<u>02:06.585</u>
105	Donald Abt	02:06.710	02:08.777	<u>02:06.710</u>
17	Jacob Martin	02:07.618	02:10.603	<u>02:07.618</u>
86	Kobi Martin	02:11.231	02:13.062	<u>02:11.231</u>